
President von der Leyen's
team
The President's team supports her in her daily work.

Björn Seibert
HEAD OF CABINET

Email: bjoern.seibert@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 66300

Responsibilities

Strategic Policy and Interinstitutional
Issues

Contact the President

Postal address Rue de la Loi / Wetstraat 200
1049 Brussels
Belgium

Press contacts
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Management of the Cabinet

Senior Personnel Matters

G7/G20

Alexandre Adam
DEPUTY HEAD OF CABINET

Email: alexandre.adam@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 93148

Responsibilities

Enlargement and reforms

Ukraine

Multiannual Financial Framework

Relations with the United Kingdom

Relations with Switzerland

Chair of the Interinstitutional Relations
Group

Jivka Petkova
DIRECTOR OF COORDINATION AND
ADMINISTRATION

Email: jivka.petkova@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 55266

Responsibilities

College administrative and finance
coordination
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Corporate Management 

Public Administration and Human
resources

Interinstitutional relations, Presidency
of the Council and Joint Declaration 

Strategic Planning; Commission Work
Programme 

Ethics and Transparency

Relations with the European Court of
Auditors

Relations with the Belgian authorities
on EU related matters

Relations with the Regulatory Scrutiny
Board

Protocol

Relations with the European
Ombudsman

Back-up Chair of the Interinstitutional
relations Group 

Liaison with DG Communication

To be announced
COMMUNICATION ADVISER

Responsibilities

Communication Matters

Personal Media activities of the
President

Spokespersons' Service

Speeches of the President
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Social Media activities of the President

Olivier Smith
ADVISER ON STRATEGIC AGENDA

Email: olivier.smith@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 93898

Responsibilities

Intergenerational fairness

Startups, Research and Innovation
(with Anthony Whelan)

Education, culture and sport

Youth

Advice on strategic matters

Support on communication matters

Global Europe and International Partnerships Cabinet
Team

Elisabetta Belloni
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CHIEF DIPLOMATIC ADVISER

Email: elisabetta.belloni@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 55727

Responsibilities

Coordination of the Global Europe and
International Partnerships Cabinet
Team 

Foreign Affairs

Common Foreign and Security Policy
(CFSP)

Relations with the US

Mediterranean

Africa

Relations with Türkiye

Relations with UN

Political Dialogue on Cyprus
Settlement

Chair of the Group for External
Coordination

Project group External relations

Tomas Baert
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TRADE ADVISER

Email: tomas.baert@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 52677

Responsibilities

Trade

Economic Security

WTO contact point

Sanctions

Accession to the European
Convention on Human Rights

Project Group Economic Security

Martina Lodrant
POLICY COORDINATOR/MEMBER
G7/G20 AND GLOBAL GATEWAY

Email: martina.lodrant@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 91647

Responsibilities

Deputy Sherpa G7/G20

International Partnerships and Global
Gateway

Selma Haenicke
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Legal, Internal Affairs and Social Cabinet Team
 

Charmaine Hili
LEGAL AND INTERNAL AFFAIRS
SENIOR ADVISER

Email: charmaine.hili@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 94035

Responsibilities

Coordination of the Legal, Internal
Affairs and Social Cabinet Team

Internal security

Home Affairs

Migration

Rule of Law and fundamental rights

Infringements

POLICY COORDINATOR/MEMBER
WESTERN BALKANS, EAST AND
ENLARGEMENT

Email: selma.haenicke@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 51540

Responsibilities

Enlargement

Western Balkans

Eastern Neighbourhood
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Democracy and fundamental rights

Mediterranean partnerships

Relations with the European Court of
Justice

Relations with the Council of Europe –
Venice Commission

Liaison with Legal Service

Project Group Internal Security

Project Group European Democracy
Shield

Gelu Calacean
SKILLS AND SOCIAL ADVISER

Email: gelu.calacean@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 69658

Responsibilities

European Pillar of Social Rights

Employment, Skills and Labour
Mobility

Social Dialogue

Disinformation and misinformation

Dialogue with churches and religious
associations or communities and with
philosophical and non-confessional
organisations

Demography

Housing 

Tripartite Social Summit 
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Relations with the Committee of the
Regions 

Relations with the Economic and
Social Committee

Project Group Union of Skills

Project Group Affordable Housing

Irina Stefuriuc
POLICY COORDINATOR/MEMBER
RULE OF LAW

Email: irina.stefuriuc@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 88142

Responsibilities

Rule of Law

Justice (civil law and criminal law)

Consumers

GDPR

Relations with the European
Prosecutor's Office (EPPO)

OLAF

Clean Transition Cabinet Team

Peter Van Kemseke
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SENIOR ADVISER CLEAN
TRANSITION

Email: peter.van-kemseke@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 61168

Responsibilities

Coordination of the Clean Transition
Cabinet Team

European Green Deal coordination 

Climate and climate preparedness

Circular Economy

Energy 

Project Group Bioeconomy

Project Group Clean Industrial Deal

Ruth Reichstein
ENVIRONMENT, WATER AND
PREPAREDNESS MEMBER

Email: ruth.reichstein@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 58053

Responsibilities

Environment and biodiversity

Water

New European Bauhaus

Maritime Affairs and Fisheries

Transport

Foresight
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Economic and Financial Cabinet Team
 

Anthony Whelan

Circular economy (back-up)

Project Group Water resilience

Project Group Preparedness Union

Patricia Reilly
AGRICULTURE AND HEALTH MEMBER

Email: patricia.reilly@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 57922

Responsibilities

Agriculture

Health and Food safety

Animal Welfare

Equality

Tourism

Project Group Vision for Agriculture
and Food
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SENIOR ECONOMIC ADVISER
(acting)

Email: anthony.whelan@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 50941

Responsibilities

Coordination of the Economic and
Financial Cabinet Team

Recovery and Resilience Facility

European Semester Coordination

Cohesion and Reforms

Entrepreneurship and SMEs 

Internal aspects of EU taxation 

Relations with Eurostat

Relations with the European Fiscal
Board

Relations with the European
Investment Bank (EIB), European
Bank for Reconstruction and
Development (EBRD), and other
financial institutions

Anthony Whelan
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DIGITAL ADVISER

Email: anthony.whelan@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 50941

Responsibilities

Digital Society and Economy 

Digital Single Market

Internal Market

Defence Industry and Space 

Startups, Research and Innovation
(back-up)

Competition

Competitiveness

Simplification and Implementation

Project Group AI

Project Group Startups

Valeria Miceli
POLICY COORDINATOR/MEMBER
FINANCE AND ECONOMY

Email: valeria.miceli@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 81624

Responsibilities

Financial services 

Banking Union and Capital Markets
Union

Taxation and Customs

Support on Industrial Strategy
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Recovery and Resilience Facility (with
Anthony Whelan)

European Semester (with Anthony
Whelan)

Cohesion and Reforms (with Anthony
Whelan)

Relations with Financial Institutions 

Project Group Savings and Investment
Union

Assistants
 

Alisa James

Inare Semlali
POLICY ASSISTANT TO THE HEAD OF
CABINET

Email: inare.semlali@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 50071

Responsibilities

Support and briefings for the Head of
Cabinet

Liaison with the Presidential Services
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ASSISTANT TO THE PRESIDENT

Email: alisa.james@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 99464

Cidalia Santos
ASSISTANT TO THE PRESIDENT

Email: cidalia.santos@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 52587

Corina Zieger
ASSISTANT

Email: corina.zieger@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 56685
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Efthymia Papadimitriou
ASSISTANT

Email: efthymia.papadimitriou@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 50533

Jonathan Cocozza
ASSISTANT

Email: jonathan.cocozza@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 93057

Eivilte Kandrataviciute
ASSISTANT (pool support)

Email: eivilte.kandrataviciute@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 99093
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Cristina Rebelo
ASSISTANT (pool support)

Email: cristina.rebelo@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 60856

Belen Hurtado de Llera
DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT
OFFICER/ARCHIVIST

Email: belen.hurtado-de-llera@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 13288

Susanne Horl (on maternity leave)
DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT
OFFICER/ARCHIVIST

Email: susanne.horl@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 51616
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Eric Demoulin
MISSIONS AND LOGISTICS

Email: eric.demoulin@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 66391

Fabrice Vanderschrick
MISSIONS AND LOGISTICS

Email: fabrice.vanderschrick@ec.europa.eu

Phone number: +32 2 29 88966
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